RESOLUTION NO. 14-17-CSA

A RESOLUTION OF THE CARSON SUCCESSOR AGENCY RATIFYING CLAIMS
AND DEMANDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $257,038.18, DEMAND CHECK NUMBERS
SA-001408 THROUGH SA-001418

THE CARSON SUCCESSOR AGENCY DOES HEREBY RESOLVE, DETERMINE AND
ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I: The following claims and demands have been audited as required by law and
are hereby ratified in the amount hereinafter set forth:

Check Number Payee Name

SA 001408 DHA CONSULTING LLC

SA 001409 AECOM USA INC

SA 001410 ATKINS NORTH AMERICA INC
SA 001411 BNY WESTERN TRUST CO

SA 001412 GRUEN ASSOCIATES

SA 001413 TCM GROUP INC

SA 001414 ALESHIRE AND WYNDER LLP
SA 001415 PARSONS TRANSPORTATION GROUP
SA 001416 BOND LOGISTIX LLC

SA 001417 KEYSER MARSTON ASSOC INC
SA 001418 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO

TOTAL

Check Amount

$  1,720.00
8,380.25
36,375.00
2,962.00
3,000.00
139,499.77
6.393.00
7.854.66
1,050.00
4,542.50
42,261.00

$ 257,038.18



Resolution No. 14-17-CSA

ON SEPTEMBER 2, 2014, THE CARSON SUCCESSOR AGENCY RATIFIED THE ABOVE
DEMAND NUMBERS SA-001408 THROUGH SA-001418. THE CITY TREASURER IS
HEREBY DIRECTED TO PAY, OUT OF THE FUNDS NAMED HEREON, TO EACH OF
THE CLAIMANTS LISTED ABOVE, THE AMOUNT OF WARRANT APPEARING
OPPOSITE THEIR RESPECTIVE NAMES, FOR THE PURPOSE STATED ON THE
RESPECTIVE DEMANDS, MAKING A TOTAL OF $257,038.18.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 2 DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

CARSON SUCCESSOR AGENCY to the dissolved
CARSON REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, a
public body

By:

Chairman Jim Dear

ATTEST:

Secretary Donesia Gause

CERTIFICATION

In accordance with Section 37.202 of the California Government Code, [ hereby certify
that the above demands are accurate and that funds are available for payment thereof. 1 certify
under penalty of perjury that the foregoing 1s true and correct.

EXECUTED THE DAY OF

AT CARSON, CALIFORNIA

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
NELSON HERNANDEZ




	1.TIF (1 page)
	2.TIF (1 page)



