## **RESOLUTION NO. 14-17-CSA**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CARSON SUCCESSOR AGENCY RATIFYING CLAIMS AND DEMANDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$257,038.18, DEMAND CHECK NUMBERS SA-001408 THROUGH SA-001418

## THE CARSON SUCCESSOR AGENCY DOES HEREBY RESOLVE, DETERMINE AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

<u>SECTION I</u>: The following claims and demands have been audited as required by law and are hereby ratified in the amount hereinafter set forth:

Check Number		Payee Name	Check Amount
SA	001408	DHA CONSULTING LLC	\$ 1,720.00
SA	001409	AECOM USA INC	8,380.25
SA	001410	ATKINS NORTH AMERICA INC	39,375.00
SA	001411	BNY WESTERN TRUST CO	2,962.00
SA	001412	GRUEN ASSOCIATES	3,000.00
SA	001413	TCM GROUP INC	139,499.77
SA	001414	ALESHIRE AND WYNDER LLP	6,393.00
SA	001415	PARSONS TRANSPORTATION GROUP	7,854.66
SA	001416	BOND LOGISTIX LLC	1,050.00
SA	001417	KEYSER MARSTON ASSOC INC	4,542.50
SA	001418	UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO	42,261.00
		TOTAL	\$ 257,038.18

ON SEPTEMBER 2, 2014, THE CARSON SUCCESSOR AGENCY RATIFIED THE ABOVE DEMAND NUMBERS SA-001408 THROUGH SA-001418. THE CITY TREASURER IS HEREBY DIRECTED TO PAY, OUT OF THE FUNDS NAMED HEREON, TO EACH OF THE CLAIMANTS LISTED ABOVE, THE AMOUNT OF WARRANT APPEARING OPPOSITE THEIR RESPECTIVE NAMES, FOR THE PURPOSE STATED ON THE RESPECTIVE DEMANDS, MAKING A TOTAL OF \$257,038.18.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 2<sup>ND</sup> DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

	CARSON SUCCESSOR AGEN CARSON REDEVELOPMENT public body	
	By:Chairman Jim Dear	
ATTEST:		
Secretary Donesia Gause		
CER	TIFICATION	
In accordance with Section 37.20 that the above demands are accurate and under penalty of perjury that the foregoin		
	EXECUTED THE	DAY OF
	AT CARSO	N, CALIFORNIA
	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	

**NELSON HERNANDEZ**